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AUDITOR'S REPORT

To,
The Members of M/s.sadhana society For The Mentally Handicapped,

We have audited the attached Balance sheet and Profit and Loss account for the yearended 31't March 2o1g on that date attached there to and report that:

1 We have obtained all the information and exptanations which to the best of ourknowledge and belief were necessary for.the purpose of our audit.

2 ln our opinion proper books of accounts as required by law have been kept bythe company so far as appears form our examination of ihose books. ' - '

3 The balance sheet and the profit and loss account dealt with by this report are inagreement with the books of accounts.
.!n-'

4 ln our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanationgiven to us the accounts together with the notes thereon g"ive the informationrequired by the Companies Act, 1956 in the manner so required and give a trueand fair view:

(a)-.ln the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the company as at31't March 2019.

(b)' ln the case of lncome and Expenditure account, the excess of income overexpenditure for the year ended on that date.

FOR J.K.RAO ASSOCIATES,
cHARTERpp4ssgu NTANTS,il/\r
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PLACE: SECUNDERABAD

DATE : 25.05.2019

p.,p'sq--
,,*?i:tl:;-L*.'

rn?"ffi[i'rii'". 
i i *" - *



SADHANA SOCIETY FOR THE MENTALLY HANDICAPPED
(Residentiat Cum day School for Intellectually Disabted)

Plot No. !-715, Road No. 6, Industrial park, Nacha.urn, Hyd""uUaa_SOO OZO.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD ENDING ON 31.03.2019

RECEIPTS AMOUNT
Rs. PAYMENTS AMOUNT

Rs.
To Opening Balance

Cash on Hand

Cash at Bank (SBI)

Cash at SBI - CA
Cash at Bank (OBC)

To Corpus donation

To Donations

To Interest

To Grant in aid (2017-18)

To Grant in aid (2018-19)

To Surya Kumari

By Honorarium

By Conveyance

By Contingencies 
.

By Transpost Allowance

By Hostel Maintenance

By Building Maintenance

By Stipend

By Audit fee

By Furniture

By Water disperiser

By Un secured loan repayment

By Closing Balance

Cash on Hand

Axis Bank

Cash at Bank (SBI)

Cash at SBI - CA
Cash at Bank (OBC)

s919995.00

446700.00

626096.35

502538.76

1239921.00

106964.00

255000.00

5000.00

53690.00

7000.00

44s000.00

42814.52

33558.65

59895.0r

84134.s0

776529.39

10604837.18

10220.28

20422.01

15640.50

219s58.39

72000.00

4209006.00

1280.00

2t66645.00

3850065.00

40000.00

10604837.18

P,rn.s,@r
Secretary

Sadhana SocietY For

The FlentallY tlandicaPPed



SADHANA SOCIETY FOR THE MENTALLY HANDICAPPEDu!lr,rvAl

11,.j,11.^,1rlSy jryscf oglforr","rr"**rrvDisabred)
PIot No' A-7rs,Road No.6, rndustriai*r.u, *r.rrffi:"?:ffi:l's00 076.

' tr;, fi ;;il;;il; r, rr.ro,,
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT

Rs. INCOME i AMOUNT

To Honorarium

To Conveyance

To Contingencies

To Transpost Allowance

To Stipend

To HostelMaintenance

To Building Maintenance

To Depreciation

To Write off
To Excess of Income over Exp.

5919995.00

446700.00

.636096.35

s02538.76

255000.00

t239921.00

106964.00

. 397586.35

33355.00

22194.54

9560351.00

By Donation

By Interest

By Grant in Aid received

By Grant in Aid receivable

Rs.

4209006.00

1280.00

3850065.00

1s00000.00

-

9560351.00

F.rn"s@--
Secretary

Sadhana SocietY For

rrrl rientatlY HandicaPPed
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SADHANA SOCIETY FOR THEMENTALLY HANDICAPPED
(Residential Cum day School for Intellectualty Disabted)

Plot No. A'7/5, Road No. 6, Industriar park, Nacharam, Hyderabad-500 076.

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 3I.03.2019 i

AMOUNTLIABILITIES

Corpus Fund

Add: Corpus donation.

Add: Excess oflncome over Exp.

Sadhana Building A/c
Unsecured Loan

Audit fee - OiS

ASSETS

Assests as per schedule

Deposits

Telephone

. Gas

Misc.Deposit

Grant in Aid receivable

StaffAdvance

Ctosing Balances:

Cash on Hand

Axis bank

"* Cash at Bank (SBI)

Cash at SBI - CA

Cash at Bank (OBC)

920843.18

72000.00

22194.s4

t0ts037.72

3463900.00

1396000.00

10000.00

4050.00

1020.00

1700.00

1500000.00

42814.s2

33558.65

s989s.01

84134.50

776529.39

5884937.72 5884937.72

Q..rn'cqrf
Secretary

Sadhana Society For
The Mentally HandicaPPed

For J.K. RAO P.SSOCLATETj
Charter cC



SADHANA SOCIETY FOR THE MENTALLY HANDICAPPED(CONSOLIDATED)

olot No. A-7r5, Road No.6, lndugtrial Park, Nacharam, Hyderabad-sQQ 076.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDTNG ON 3{.03.2019

AMOUNT AMOUNT
PAYMENTSRECEIPTS

To Opening Balance

Cash on Hand

Cash at SBI

Cash at SBI CA

Cash at OBC

SBH

Canara Bank

Syndicate Bank FCRI

Syndicate Bank OAP

Syndicate Bank Gen

Kotak Mahendra Bank

To Donations - CorPus

To Donations - Gen

To lnterest on S.B

To lnterest ON FD

To Sale of.lndica car

To Grant in Aid

To Unsecured Loans

To Surya Kumari

10392595.00

696585.00

12460.50

15000.00

1550743.83

2560217.00

877310.76

186505.00

15200.00

12111.00

84485.00

320000.00

520000p.00

332900.00

6300.00

5830.00

1740.00

8250.00

445000.00

15000.00

119380.00

118655.34

33558.65

59895.01

84134.50

776529.39

21127.26

6535.00

774624.29

1 12993.16

196349.56

1208046.04

26550061.29

51993.10
I

20422.01

15640.50

219558.39

7364.16

7744.00

147978.80

168465.68

278960.15

245992.00

6020439.96

8784709.7s

67081.75

460492,00

36530.00

8554789.00

1421900.00

40000.00
a

By Honorarium

By Conveyance
By TDS ,,'

By Out standing Audit fee

By Contingencies

By HostelMaintenance

By Transport charges

By Building Maintenance

By Fly Catch

By Diyas

By Building

By Stipend

By Fixed Deposit (Building fund)

By Sadhana School Nalgonda

By Cookers

By Books/Mazines

By Fans

ByWater Heater

By Unsecured loan rePaYment

Ey Water Dispensor

By Furniture
, By Gtosing Balance

Cash on Hand

Axis bank

SBI

SBI . CA

oBc
SBH

Canara Bank

Qash at Syndicate Bank'Gen
Cash at Syndicate Bank -FCRI

. Cash at Syndicate Bank - OAP

Cash at Kotak Mahendra Bank

26550061.29

g m.s-@-
Secretary t

Sadhana SocietY For

rrrlllcntattY Ha ndlcaPPed

For J.K. RAO AS$OCL{"{'I;L'
Chartered Accoyryqen$
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SADHANA SOGTETY FOR THE TIITENTALLY HANDICAPPED (CONS9LIDATED)
Olot No. A-7t5, Road No. 6, lndustrial Park, Nacharam, Hyderabad-s00 076.

tNcoME AND EXPENDITURE ACgOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31.03.20{9

EXPENDITURE INCOME
AMOUNT

Rs.

To Honorarium

To Conveyanc'e

To Contingencies

To Transport Allowance

To Stipend

To Hostel Maintenance

To Building Maintenance

To Books & Mag2ines

To Diyas

To lndica car Sale loss

ToWriteoff GIA

To Depreciation

To Excess of lncome over exp.

10392595.00 By Donation

696585.b0 By lnterest

1'57g2$:p3 By Grant in Aid

577310.!6 By Grant in Aid receivable

320000.00 By lnterest on FD

2860217.00

186505.00

5830.90
i:

12111.00
:

185e0.90
.1
270276.90

1087969.35

61115.60

8784709.79

67081.75

3850065.00

5200000.00

460492.00

MM.

. 18362348.t!4 {8362348.54, i -,
:a

P-ms.m
s""r"tury 
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Sadhana SocietY For

The $entally HandicaPPed



SADHANA SOCIETY FOR THE r.AIru'Nr.IV}IANDICAPPED(GONSOLIDATED)
olot No. A-7ts, Road No. e, tnouLtriatFarr, Nacharam,iviii"n"o_5oo 076.

BALANCE SHEET FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON

p- rn s'@-
Secretaryl

Sadhana SocietY For

rrrliiintatlY H a ndica PPed

LIABILTTIES ITMbmiiRs

31.03.2019

ASSETS AMOUNT
F!cluorpus r-und i 19336s02.4rh-:-_-- ____ | ._ ASSests as per schedule

--Land

Deposits

Fixed Deposit

8595489.00
lAqo: uorpus Fund Donation 6094239.9(

8s2765.00Aoo: tsxcess of lncome over Exp.

25491858.0t
10202976.67

ru wtm Building Fund

Telephone

Qas

VIisc.

2500000.00

4050.00

12620.o0

1700.00
rJePoslt Wltn APCPDCL (Securitu f)enrrcit 8000.00
srant tn Aid recevable==----_ :
TDS

5200000.00

58493.53
Ulosing Balances:
*%

, Cash on Hand

Axis Bank
I 18655.34

33558.65

59895.01

84134.50
OEC

' sBn

, Canara Blnk

776529.39

21127.26

6535:,00
Uasn at Syndicate Bank _ Gen 774624.29
Gash at Syndicate Bank -FCR! 1129%.ft

I Uasn at Kotak Mahendra 1208046.04
: uasn at tsank Syndicate OAp 196349.56

30829858.05
30828542.40


