CA

J.K. RAO ASSOCIATES

Ph: (O): 040-27842595 040-27844245

Cell: 9848044245

Chartered Accountants

No. 311, H. No. 1-7-79/A & B, Legend Crystal, 3rd Floor, Paradise, Secunderabad - 500 003. Telangana.

E-mail: jkrao2k@yahoo.com

AUDITOR'S REPORT

To,
The Members of M/s Sadhana Society For The Mentally Handicapped,

We have audited the attached Balance sheet and Profit and Loss account for the year ended 31st March 2019 on that date attached there to and report that:

- We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.
- In our opinion proper books of accounts as required by law have been kept by the company so far as appears form our examination of those books.
- The balance sheet and the profit and loss account dealt with by this report are in agreement with the books of accounts.
- In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanation given to us the accounts together with the notes thereon give the information required by the Companies Act, 1956 in the manner so required and give a true and fair view:
 - (a). In the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the company as at 31st March 2019.
 - (b). In the case of Income and Expenditure account, the excess of income over expenditure for the year ended on that date.

Sadhana Society For The Mentally Handicapped

PLACE: SECUNDERABAD

DATE: 25.05.2019

FOR J.K.RAO ASSOCIATES, CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,

PROPRIETOR.

SADHANA SOCIETY FOR THE MENTALLY HANDICAPPED

(Residential Cum day School for Intellectually Disabled)

Plot No. A-7/5, Road No. 6, Industrial Park, Nacharam, Hyderabad-500 076.

RECEIPTS	AMOUNT Rs.	PAYMENTS	AMOUNT Rs.
To Opening Balance		By Honorarium	5919995.00
Cash on Hand	10220.28		446700.00
Cash at Bank (SBI)	20422.01	By Contingencies	626096.35
Cash at SBI - CA	15640.50		502538.76
Cash at Bank (OBC)	219558.39		1239921.00
To Corpus donation	72000.00		106964.00
To Donations	4209006.00	By Stipend	255000.00
To Interest	1280.00	By Audit fee	5000.00
To Grant in aid (2017-18)	2166645.00	By Furniture	53690.00
To Grant in aid (2018-19)	3850065.00	By Water dispenser	7000.00
To Surya Kumari	40000.00	By Un secured loan repayment	445000.00
		By Closing Balance	
		Cash on Hand	42814.52
	>	Axis Bank	33558.65
		Cash at Bank (SBI)	59895.01
		Cash at SBI - CA	84134.50
		Cash at Bank (OBC)	776529.39

P. m.s.

Secretary
Sadhana Society For
The Mentally Handicapped

10604837.18

For J.K. RAO ASSOCIATES Chartered Accountants

> Proprietor MM. No. 022592

10604837.18

SADHANA SOCIETY FOR THE MENTALLY HANDICAPPED

(Residential Cum day School for Intellectually Disabled) Plot No. A-7/5, Road No. 6, Industrial Park, Nacharam, Hyderabad-500 076.

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING

EXPENDITURE	AMOUNT Rs.	INCOME		AMOUNT
To Honorarium	5919995.00	By Donation		Rs.
To Conveyance		By Interest		4209006.00
To Contingencies				1280.00
To Transpost Allowance		By Grant in Aid received		3850065.00
To Stipend		By Grant in Aid receivable		1500000.00
	255000.00			
To Hostel Maintenance	1239921.00			
To Building Maintenance	106964.00			
To Depreciation	397586.35			
To Write off	33355.00	Stylle Harris		
To Excess of Income over Exp.	22194.54		Exal-	
	9560351.00		<u>-</u>	9560351.00

P.m.s

Secretary Sadhana Society For The Mentally Handicapped

for the Regd. No 180/96

For J.K. RAO ASSOCIATES Chartered Accountants

REG NO 0031325

Proprietor MM. No. 022592

SADHANA SOCIETY FOR THE MENTALLY HANDICAPPED

(Residential Cum day School for Intellectually Disabled)
Plot No. A-7/5, Road No. 6, Industrial Park, Nacharam, Hyderabad-500 076.

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2019

LIABILITIES	AMOUNT Rs.	ASSETS	AMOUNT Rs.
Corpus Fund	920843.18	Assests as per schedule	3381235.65
Add: Corpus donation.	72000.00	Deposits	
Add: Excess of Income over Exp.	22194.54	Telephone	4050.00
	1015037.72	Gas	1020.00
		Misc.Deposit	1700.00
Sadhana Building A/c	3463900.00	Grant in Aid receivable	1500000.00
Unsecured Loan	1396000.00	Staff Advance	
Audit fee - O/S	10000.00	Closing Balances:	
		Cash on Hand	42814.52
		Axis bank	33558.65
	\$	Cash at Bank (SBI)	59895.01
		Cash at SBI - CA	84134.50
		Cash at Bank (OBC)	776529.39
	5884937.72		5884937.72

Secretary
Sadhana Society For
The Mentally Handicapped



For J.K. RAO ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

FIRM PEG. NO MM. No. 022502

SADHANA SOCIETY FOR THE MENTALLY HANDICAPPED(CONSOLIDATED) Olot No. A-7/5, Road No. 6, Industrial Park, Nacharam, Hyderabad-500 076.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31.03.2019

RECEIPTS	AMOUNT Rs.	PAYMENTS	AMOUNT Rs.
To Opening Balance			
Cash on Hand	51993.10	By Honorarium	10392595.00
Cash at SBI	20422.01	By Conveyance	696585.00
Cash at SBI CA	15640.50	By TDS	12460.50
Cash at OBC	219558.39	By Out standing Audit fee	15000.00
SBH	7364.16	By Contingencies	1550743.83
Canara Bank	7744.00	By Hostel Maintenance	2860217.00
Syndicate Bank FCRI	147978.80	By Transport charges	877310.76
Syndicate Bank OAP	168465.68	By Building Maintenance	186505.00
Syndicate Bank Gen	278960.15	By Fly Catch	15200.00
Kotak Mahendra Bank	245992.00	By Diyas	12111.00
To Donations - Corpus	6020439.96	By Building	84485.00
To Donations - Gen	8784709.79	By Stipend	320000.00
To Interest on S.B	67081.75	By Fixed Deposit (Building fund)	5200000.00
To Interest ON FD		By Sadhana School Nalgonda	332900.00
To Sale of Indica car		By Cookers	6300.00
To Grant in Aid	8554789.00		5830.00
To Unsecured Loans	1421900.00	봤는 . ⁶ 이 되는 사람이 가는 이번 보이지 않는 것이 되었다. 그 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그 사람들이 되었다면 보다는 것이다. 그 사람들이 되었다면 보다는 것이다면 보다는 것이다. 그런데 보다는 것이다면 보다면 보다면 보다면 보다면 보다면 보다면 보다면 보다면 보다면 보	1740.00
To Surya Kumari		By Water Heater	8250.00
10 Surya Kuman	10000.00	By Unsecured loan repayment	445000.00
		By Water Dispensor	15000.00
		By Furniture	119380.00
		By Closing Balance	
		Cash on Hand	118655.34
		Axis bank	33558.65
원 [1984] [1984] [1984] [1984] [1984]		SBI	59895.01
		SBI - ĈA	84134.50
		OBC	776529.39
			21127.26
		SBH	6535.00
		Canara Bank	774624.29
		Cash at Syndicate Bank - Gen	112993.16
		Cash at Syndicate Bank -FCRI	
		Cash at Syndicate Bank - OAP	196349.56
		Cash at Kotak Mahendra Bank	1208046.04
	26550061.29		26550061.29

Secretary
Sadhana Society For
The Mentally Handicapped



For J.K. RAO ASSOCIATES Chartered Accountants

> Proprietor MM. No. 022592

SADHANA SOCIETY FOR THE MENTALLY HANDICAPPED (CONSOLIDATED) Olot No. A-7/5, Road No. 6, Industrial Park, Nacharam, Hyderabad-500 076. INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31.03.2019

EXPENDITURE		INCOME	AMOUNT Rs.
To Honorarium	10392595.00	By Donation	8784709.79
To Conveyance	696585.00	By Interest	67081.75
To Contingencies	1573243.83	By Grant in Aid	3850065.00
To Transport Allowance	877310.76	By Grant in Aid receivable	5200000.00
To Stipend	320000.00	By Interest on FD	460492.00
To Hostel Maintenance	2860217.00		
To Building Maintenance	186505.00		
To Books & Magzines	5830.00		
To Diyas	12111.00		
To Indica car Sale loss	18590.00		
To Write off GIA	270276.00		
To Depreciation	1087969.35		
To Excess of Income over exp.	61115.60		
	18362348.54		18362348.54

Secretary
Sadhana Society For
The Mentally Handicapped

Regd. No. 180/96 180/96

For J.K. RAO ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

Rroprietor MM. No. 022592

SADHANA SOCIETY FOR THE MENTALLY HANDICAPPED(CONSOLIDATED) Olot No. A-7/5, Road No. 6, Industrial Park, Nacharam, Hyderabad-500 076.

BALANCE SHEET FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2019

LIABILITIES	AMOUNT Rs.	ASSETS	AMOUNT
Corpus Fund		9 Assests as per schedule	Rs.
Add: Corpus Fund Donation	6094239.9	6 Land	8595489.0
Add: Excess of Income over Exp.		Deposits	852765.00
	25491858.0		
Audit Fees	22500.00		10202976.67
Unsecured Loans	2815500.00	Ti and ig i and	2500000.00
Building Fund	2500000.00		4050.00
		Misc.	12620.00
•		·	1700.00
·		Deposit with APCPDCL (Security Deposit	8000.00
		Grant in Aid recevable	5200000.00
		TDS	58493.53
		Closing Balances:	,
		Cash on Hand	118655.34
		Axis Bank	33558.65
		SBI	59895.01
	10.00	SBI - CA	84134.50
	•	OBC	776529.39
		SBH	21127.26
		Canara Bank	6535.00
		Cash at Syndicate Bank - Gen	774624.29
		Cash at Syndicate Bank -FCRI	112993.16
		Cash at Kotak Mahendra	1208046.04
		Cash at Bank Syndicate OAP	196349.56
	30829858.05	Symmotic O/G	30828542.40

Secretary
Sadhana Society For
The Mentally Handicapped

Regd. No. 180/96

For J.K. RAO ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

Proprietor MM. No. 022592